TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM425282

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Accredo Health Group, Inc. | | 01/01/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Express Scripts Strategic Development, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | One Express Way | |
| City: | St. Louis | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63121 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW JERSEY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3667385 | ACCREDO |
| Registration Number: | 3677262 | ACCREDO |
| Registration Number: | 3642379 | FOR THE HUMAN FACTOR |
| Registration Number: | 2448808 | WELLIGAN HUGSLEY |
| Registration Number: | 2448809 | WELLIGAN HUGSLEY |
| Registration Number: | 3311650 | KARING FOR KIDS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Nemes

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan S. Nemes | |
|----------------------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Alan S. Nemes/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/27/2017 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0477

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Accredo_ESSDI_Assignment\#page1.tif$

source=Accredo_ESSDI_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of January 1, 2017, by and between Express Scripts Strategic Development, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having an address at One Express Way, St. Louis, MO 63121 (hereinafter the "Assignee") and Accredo Health Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1640 Century Center Parkway, Suite 101, Memphis, TN 38134 (hereinafter the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark set out at Exhibit A, and all corresponding U.S. trademark applications therefor set out at Exhibit A, and associated domain names and works of authorship, and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"), and Assignor and Assignee are affiliated entities; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the business associated therewith and the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used, and Assignor desires to transfer all of its such right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the business and goodwill to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business associated therewith and the goodwill associated therewith, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

| Assignee: Express Scripts Strategic Development, Inc. | Assignor: Accredo Health Group, Inc. |
|--|---|
| Ву: | By: |
| Printed Name: KANIA OLSW | Printed Name: Attal Olsun |
| Title: Sa. Caml | Title: Sr (end |

EXHIBIT A

| Mark | Application # | Registration # |
|-------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| ACCREDO (Stylized) | 77/364,413 | 3,667,385 |
| ACCREDO | 77/353,861 | 3,677,262 |
| FOR THE HUMAN FACTOR | 77/533,366 | 3,642,379 |
| WELLIGAN HUGSLEY & Bear | 75/816,716 | 2,448,808 |
| design | | |
| WELLIGAN HUGSLEY | 75/816,813 | -2,448,809 |
| KARING FOR KIDS | 78/373,104 | 3,311,650 |

SLC-8152721-1

RECORDED: 04/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0480